

ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING AND ASSESSMENT AMENDMENT BILL 2012

Amendments proposed by Legislative Council on 15 November 2012.

- No. 1 Page 3, Schedule 1 [3], line 33. Omit “instrument, or”. Insert instead “instrument.”.
- No. 2 Page 4, Schedule 1 [3], lines 1-4. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 3 Page 4, Schedule 1 [5], lines 23 and 24. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 4 Page 4, Schedule 1 [5], lines 33 and 34. Omit “alternative solutions to deal with that aspect of the development”. Insert instead “reasonable alternative solutions that achieve the objects of those standards for dealing with that aspect of the development”.
- No. 5 Page 4, Schedule 1 [5], line 36. Omit “application, and”. Insert instead “application.”.
- No. 6 Page 4, Schedule 1 [5], lines 37 and 38. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 7 Page 4, Schedule 1 [5]. Insert after line 38:

In this subsection, *standards* include performance criteria.
